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Headteacher: Mrs Faye Benson 
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5th September 2025

Dear Eastway Families,


We have had a great few days welcoming the children back to school. They look so smart in their uniforms and have settled in really well to their new classes and routines. As the weather is now changing can you please ensure your child brings a waterproof coat to school every day. Many coats were left over the summer so if you think your child may have left theirs in school last term, please call into the Family Hub and take a look. Thank you for all your support in ensuring the children are ready for the new term. This week’s newsletter contains dates for your diary, which we will add to over the term. Our usual newsletter updates will begin next week.

Have a lovely weekend,

Mrs Benson 
Headteacher

	Upcoming Events & dates for you diary 2025/2026

	                            Autumn Term 1     
	Monday 1st September 
	Inset Day- School closed to all pupils

	
	Tuesday 2nd September 
	School opens to all pupils 8:40am

	
	Monday 15th September 
	Year 1, Year 2, Discovery & Enterprise Meet the Teacher 
Times to be confirmed 

	
	Tuesday 16th September 
	Explorers, Nursery and Reception Meet the Teacher
Times to be confirmed

	
	Wednesday 17th September 
	Year 3 & Year 4 Meet the Teacher
Times to be confirmed

	
	Thursday 18th September 
	Year 5 & Year 6 Meet the Teacher 
Times to be confirmed

	
	Tuesday 30th September 
	Year 6 Parents Meeting 
Times to be confirmed

	
	Wednesday 15th September 
	Reception- Year 5 Parent/Carer Meeting 

	
	Wednesday 15th- Friday17th October
	Year 6 Residential trip to The Conway Centre

	
	Monday 20th November
	Nasal flu vaccine

	
	Tuesday 21st October 
	Year 6 Parents Meeting 

	
	Thursday 23rd October
	Monster Ball Disco Reception- Year 6 
Last Day of term

	
	Friday 24th October
	Inset Day-School closed to all pupils

	 Autumn Term 2
	Monday 3rd November
	School open to all pupils

	
	Wednesday 5th November
	Individual & sibling photographs

	
	Friday 5th December
	Non Uniform Day- In exchange for a bottle 

	
	Friday 12th December 
	Christmas Fair 

	
	Friday 19th December
	Last day of term 
(Swashbucklers club running as normal please book via ParentPay)
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Bringing Learning to Life
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